# CH \$40.00 25191

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM587221 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LEDVANCE GMBH		06/30/2020	Gesellschaft Mit Beschränkter Haftung (Gmbh): GERMANY

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RADIUM LAMPENWERK GMBH	
Street Address:	DREUGEN-KERSTING-STR. 6	
City:	51688 WIPPERFURTH	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Entity Type:	y Type: Gesellschaft Mit Beschränkter Haftung (Gmbh): GERMANY	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2519194	XERADEX

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2165796073

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 216-579-1700

Email: lhawkins@pearne.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN P. MURTAUGH/PEARNE & GORDON LLP

Address Line 1: 1801 EAST 9TH STREET, SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-3108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BRAQ-J6712
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN P. MURTAUGH
SIGNATURE:	/johnpmurtaugh/
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=LEDVANCE-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=LEDVANCE-ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007001 FRAME: 0499

# DEED OF ASSIGNMENT United States

THIS DEED is made between:

**LEDVANCE GmbH**, a GmbH duly organized and existing under the Laws of Germany, of Parkring 29 – 33, 85748 Garching bei München, Germany ("the Assignor"):

and

**RADIUM Lampenwerk GmbH,** a GmbH duly organized and existing under the Laws of Germany, of Dr.-Eugen-Kersting-Str. 6, 51688 Wipperfürth, Germany ("the Assignee"):

### WHEREAS:

- (a) The Assignor is the proprietor of the trademark in United States as set out in the attached schedule marked "Annex A" and
- (b) The Assignee is desirous of acquiring the trademark.

### IT IS AGREED THAT:

For consideration of the sum of 1 EUR, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and sets over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns all rights, title and interests in **United States** in the trademark together with the goodwill associated with the trademark and the Assignee accepts the said assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their authorized representatives.

Signed as a Deed in Garching by München on behalf of the **Assignor** this 30 day of June 2020 by

Carl-Heinz Kammel Head of Patents LEDVANCE GmbH

Stephanie Brezina Senior Trademark Paralegal LEDVANCE GmbH

Signed as a Deed in Garching by München on behalf of the **Assignee** this 30 day of June 2020 by

Carl-Heinz Kammel
Authorized Representative
RADIUM Lampenwerk GmbH

Stephanie Brezina Authorized Representative RADIUM Lampenwerk GmbH

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007001 FRAME: 0500

# Annex A

	IP Right Name	Registration No.	Class(es)
1	XERADEX	2519194	11

**RECORDED: 07/17/2020** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007001 FRAME: 0501